
S.No. Activity/Events Start Date End Date
Department/Owner of the 

Event
Supervision

1 NAAC Orientation for Faculty & Staff Members Saturday, 05 July, 2025 Saturday, 05 July, 2025 Director IQAC Vice Chancellor

2 Display of Timetable on Fedena (Old Batches) Monday, 07 July, 2025 Monday, 07 July, 2025 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

3 Reporting of Hostelers (Old Batches) Sunday, 13 July, 2025 Sunday, 13 July, 2025 Registrar Vice Chancellor

4
Commencement of Academic Session 2025 - 26 for Old 

Batches of Semester Programs
Monday, 14 July, 2025 Monday, 14 July, 2025 Registrar Vice Chancellor

5 Kargil Vijay Diwas, NSS Activity Saturday, 26 July, 2025 Saturday, 26 July, 2025 DSA Registrar 

6
Reporting of Hostelers (New Batches)  Registration & Document 

Verification (UG &PG)
Saturday, 02 August, 2025 Sunday, 03 August, 2025 Registrar Vice Chancellor

7
Deeksharambh/Foundation Courses/Orientation Program for all 

Semester I (New Batch) 
Monday, 04 August, 2025 Saturday, 16 August, 2025 DSA/ Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

8 GURU-DAKSHTA: Faculty Orientation Program Friday, 08 August, 2025 Friday, 08 August, 2025 IQAC Pro Vice Chancellor

9 Holiday: Raksha Bandhan Saturday, 09 August, 2025 Saturday, 09 August, 2025 HR Registrar 

10 Holiday: Independence Day, NCC Activity Friday, 15 August, 2025 Friday, 15 August, 2026 HR Registrar 

11 Janmashtami (RH) Saturday, 16 August, 2025 Saturday, 16 August, 2025 HR Registrar 

12
Commencement of Classes for New Batches : Semester 

Program 
Monday, 18 August, 2025 Monday, 18 August, 2025 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

13 Teachers' Day & Research Felicitation & NSS Activity Friday, 05 September 2025 Friday, 05 September 2025 Dean (R&C), HR Registrar 

14 Holiday: (Eid-e-Milad)* (RH) Friday, 05 September 2025 Friday, 05 September 2025 HR Registrar 

15 Grooming Workshop Friday, 12 September 2025 Friday, 12 September 2025 Dean SoHM Pro Vice Chancellor

16 Hindi Diwas Saturday, 13 September 2025 Saturday, 13 September 2025 DSA Registrar 

17 Udgaar - Inter-University Literature Fest Saturday, 13 September 2025 Saturday, 13 September 2025 DSA Registrar 

18 International Housekeeper Day Friday, 19 September, 2025 Friday, 19 September, 2025 Dean SoHM Pro Vice Chancellor

19 Inter-School Tournament : Badminton Saturday, 20 September, 2025 Saturday, 20 September, 2025 DSA Registrar 

20 Freshers Welcome Day (PG Programs) Friday, 26 September 2025 Friday, 26 September 2025 DSA/ Dean of Schools Registrar 

21 Freshers Welcome Day (UG Programs) Saturday, 27 September 2025 Saturday, 27 September 2025 DSA/ Dean of Schools Registrar 

22 World Tourism Day, NSS Activity Saturday, 27 September 2025 Saturday, 27 September 2025 DSA Registrar 

23 International Coffee Day Wednesday, 01 October, 2025 Wednesday, 01 October, 2025 Dean SoHM Pro Vice Chancellor

24 Holiday: Gandhi Jayanti & Dusshera (Vijaydasmi) Thursday, 02 October, 2025 Thursday, 02 October, 2025 HR Registrar 

25 Industrial Trip / Hotel Visit / Excursion Trip (Entire School) Saturday, 04 October, 2025 Saturday, 04 October, 2025 Dean SoHM Pro Vice Chancellor

26
Last day for Notification of Shortage of attendance: Mid Term of 

Odd Semester (All Batches)
Saturday, 18 October, 2025 Saturday, 18 October, 2025 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

27 Pre-Diwali Staff Get-together Saturday, 18 October, 2025 Saturday, 18 October, 2025 HR Registrar 

28 Diwali Break for Students Monday, 20 October 2025 Thursday, 23 October 2025 HR Registrar 

29 Holiday: Diwali Monday, 20 October 2025 Monday, 20 October 2025 HR Registrar 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025 26: SEMESTER BASED SCHOOL OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT
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30 Holiday: Goverdhan Pooja (RH) Wednesday, 22 October, 2025 Wednesday, 22 October, 2025 HR Registrar 

31 Holiday: Bhai Dooj (RH) Thursday, 23 October 2025 Thursday, 23 October 2025 HR Registrar 

32
Last Day of Classes: Mid Term of Odd Semester

(All Batches)
Friday, 31 October, 2025 Friday, 31 October, 2025 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

33 Mid Term Examination of Odd Semester (All Batches) Monday, 3 November 2025 Tuesday, 11 November 2025 COE Registrar 

34 Holiday: Guru Nanak Birthday Wednesday, 05 November, 2025 Wednesday, 05 November, 2025 HR Registrar 

35 Resumption of Classes for All Batch: Odd Semester Program Wednesday, 12 November 2025 Wednesday, 12 November 2025 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

36 Annual Corporate Meet 'Engage', New Delhi Saturday, 15 November, 2025 Saturday, 15 November, 2025 Dean -T&P Registrar 

37 Pasta Workshop Saturday, 15 November, 2025 Saturday, 15 November, 2025 Dean SoHM Pro Vice Chancellor

38 Half Marathon & Walkathon - NSS Activity Saturday, 22 November, 2025 Saturday, 22 November, 2025 DSA Registrar 

39
Declaration of  Mid Term Result Odd Semester 

(All Batches)
Thursday, 27 November, 2025 Thursday, 27 November, 2025 COE Pro Vice Chancellor

40
Open House Interaction of Vice Chancellor with Students - All 

Schools (After Class)
Thursday, 27 November, 2025 Thursday, 27 November, 2025 Dean VC/Pro VC

41 Practical/Dissertation/Viva-Voce Examination Thursday, 27 November, 2025 Wednesday, 03 December, 2025 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

42
Last Day for Notification of shortage of attendance for End Term 

Examinations of the Odd Semester: (All Batches)
Friday, 05 December, 2025 Friday, 05 December, 2025 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

43 University Convocation Saturday, 06 December, 2025 Saturday, 06 December, 2025 Registrar Vice Chancellor

44 International Human Rights Day, NSS Activity Wednesday, 10 December, 2025 Wednesday, 10 December, 2025 Dean Law Pro Vice Chancellor

45
Last Day of Classes: End Term Examinations of the Odd 

Semester: (All Batches)
Friday, 12 December, 2025 Friday, 12 December, 2025 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

46 End Term Examinations: Odd Semester (All Batches) Saturday, 13 December, 2025 Wednesday, 24 December, 2025 COE Registrar 

47 Holiday: Christmas Day Thursday, 25 December, 2025 Thursday, 25 December, 2025 HR Registrar 

48 Holiday: Winter Break Thursday, 25 December, 2025 Thursday, 01 January, 2026 HR Registrar 

49 University Staff Welfare Initiative (Picnic) Saturday, 27 December, 2025 Saturday, 27 December, 2025 HR Registrar 

50 New Year Staff Get-together Thursday, 01 January, 2026 Thursday, 01 January, 2026 HR Registrar 

51
Commencement of Classes for Even Semester Program:(All 

Batches) 
Friday, 02 January, 2026 Friday, 02 January, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

52 GURU-DAKSHTA: Faculty Induction Program Saturday, 10 January, 2026 Saturday, 10 January, 2026 IQAC Pro Vice Chancellor

53 Inter-School Tournament : Basketball Competition Saturday, 10 January, 2026 Saturday, 10 January, 2026 DSA Registrar 

54 National Youth Day,  NSS Activity  Monday, 12 January, 2026 Monday, 12 January, 2026 DSA Registrar 

55 LOHRI : Staff Get-together Tuesday, 13 January, 2026 Tuesday, 13 January, 2026 HR Registrar 

56
Declaration of End Term Result Odd Semester 

(All Batches)
Tuesday, 20 January, 2026 Tuesday, 20 January, 2026 COE Registrar 

57 Inter-School Tournament : Volleyball Competition Saturday, 24 January, 2026 Saturday, 24 January, 2026 DSA Registrar 

58 Holiday: Republic Day, NCC Activity Monday, 26 January, 2026 Monday, 26 January, 2026 HR Registrar 

59 Industrial Trip (1st Year Students only) Saturday, 7 February, 2026 Saturday, 7 February, 2026 Dean SoHM Pro Vice Chancellor

60 Ethnic Day Saturday, 14 February, 2026 Saturday, 14 February, 2026 DSA Registrar 

61 Flower Arrangement Workshop Saturday, 21 February, 2026 Saturday, 21 February, 2026 Dean SoHM Pro Vice Chancellor

62 Alumni Meet - Dehradun Saturday, 21 February, 2026 Saturday, 21 February, 2026 Dean -Alumni Relations Pro Vice Chancellor
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63 Annual Sports Meet (3 Days) Thursday, 26 February, 2026 Saturday,28 February, 2026 DSA Registrar 

64 Alumni Cricket / Football Tournament Saturday, 28 February, 2026 Saturday, 28 February, 2026 DSA Registrar 

65
Last day for Notification of shortage of attendance for Mid Term 

of Even Semester (All Batches)
Saturday, 28 February, 2026 Saturday, 28 February, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

66 Pre-Holi Staff Get-together Tuesday, 03 March, 2026 Tuesday, 03 March, 2026 HR Registrar 

67 Holiday: Holi Wednesday, 04 March, 2026 Wednesday, 04 March, 2026 HR Registrar 

68 International Women's Day, NSS Activity Saturday, 07 March, 2026 Saturday, 07 March, 2026 DSA Registrar 

69
Last Day of Classes: Mid Term Examinations of the Even 

Semester: (All Batches)
Saturday, 07 March, 2026 Saturday, 07 March, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

70 Mid Term Examination of Even Semester (All Batches) Monday, 09 March, 2026 Saturday, 14 March, 2026 CoE Registrar 

71
University Foundation Day (Memorial Lecture) - Felicitation 

of Senior Faculty Members)
Thursday, 12 March, 2026 Thursday, 12 March, 2026 Registrar Vice Chancellor

72
Resumption of Classes for All Batches: Even Semester 

Program 
Monday, 16 March, 2026 Monday, 16 March, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

73 Holiday: Id ul Fitr* Saturday, 21 March, 2026 Saturday, 21 March, 2026 HR Registrar 

74 Hospitality Tatent Hunt 2026 Thursday, 02 April, 2026 Saturday, 04 April, 2026 Dean SoHM Pro Vice Chancellor

75 Annual Inter University Techno Cultural Festival 'Lamhe' Thursday, 02 April, 2026 Saturday, 04 April, 2026 DSA Registrar 

76
Declaration of the Result of Mid Term Examination of the Even 

Semester: (All Batches) 
Friday, 03 April, 2026 Friday, 03 April, 2026 COE Registrar 

77 World Health Day/ Blood Donation Camp, NSS Activity Tuesday, 07 April, 2026 Tuesday, 07 April, 2026 DSA Registrar 

78 Practical/Dissertation/Viva-Voce Examination (All Batches) Monday, 13 April, 2026 Saturday, 18 April, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

79 World Earth Day, NSS Activity Wednesday, 22 April, 2026 Wednesday, 22 April, 2026 DSA Registrar 

80
Last Day for Notification of shortage of attendance for End Term 

Examination of the  Even Semester: (All Batches) 
Thursday, 23 April, 2026 Thursday, 23 April, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

81
Practical/Dissertation/Viva-Voce Examination

(IV Semester - BHM of SoHM due to industry exposure)
Monday, 27 April, 2026 Wednesday, 29 April, 2026 Dean SOHM Pro Vice Chancellor

82
Practicals/Dissertation/Viva-Voce Examination (For BHM 4th 

semester Batch)
Tuesday, 28 April, 2026 Thursday, 30 April, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

83
Last Day of Classes: End Term of Even Semester

(All Batches)
Thursday, 30 April, 2026 Thursday, 30 April, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

84 End Term Examinations: Even Semester (All Batches) Friday, 01 May, 2026 Tuesday, 12 May, 2026 COE Registrar 

85
Farewell to All Final Year Students of Semester Based Program 

(UG)
Wednesday, 13 May, 2026 Wednesday, 13 May, 2026 DSA Registrar 

86
Farewell to All Final Year Students of Semester Based Program 

(PG)
Thursday, 14 May, 2026 Thursday, 14 May, 2026 DSA Registrar 

87
Summer Internship Program (SIPs) as per the curriculum - 8 

weeks,  (All Schools)
Friday, 15 May, 2026 Tuesday, 30 June, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

88 Holiday: Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)* Thursday, 28 May, 2026 Thursday, 28 May, 2026 HR Registrar 

89
Declaration of the Result End Term Examination of the Even 

Semester: (All Batches).
Saturday, 30 May, 2026 Saturday, 30 May, 2026 COE Registrar 

90
Registration : Summer Term  for Back Papers of all Previous 

Semesters 
Monday, 01 June, 2026 Monday, 01 June, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

91
Commencement of Class : Summer Term  for Back Papers of all 

Previous Semesters 
Tuesday, 02 June, 2026 Saturday, 27 June, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

92 World Environment Day (Tree Plantation Drive), NSS Activity Friday, 05 June, 2026 Friday, 05 June, 2026 DSA Registrar 

93 University Staff Welfare Initiative Saturday, 06 June, 2026 Saturday, 06 June, 2026 HR Registrar 

94 Summer Mid Term Examination for all Semester Based Program Tuesday, 09 June, 2026 Saturday, 13 June, 2026 COE Registrar 

95 FDP SoHM Monday, 15 June, 2026 Saturday, 20 June, 2026 Dean SoHM Pro Vice Chancellor

96
Declaration of the Result of all Summer Term Examination (Mid 

Term)
Saturday, 20 June, 2026 Saturday, 20 June, 2026 COE Registrar 
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97
Summer End Term Examination for all Semester Based 

Program (except 2022 Batches)
Monday, 22 June, 2026 Saturday, 27 June, 2026 COE Registrar 

98 Holiday: Muharram* (RH) Friday, 26 June, 2026 Friday, 26 June, 2026 HR Registrar 

99
Declaration of the Result of all Summer Term Examination (End 

Term)
Saturday, 04 July, 2026 Saturday, 04 July, 2026 COE Registrar 

100 Reporting of Hostelers (Old Batches) Sunday, 05 July, 2026 Sunday, 05 July, 2026 Registrar Vice Chancellor

101
Commencement of Academic Session 2026-27 for Old Batches 

of Semester Programs
Monday, 06 July, 2026 Monday, 06 July, 2026 Registrar Vice Chancellor

102 Reporting of Hostelers (New Batches) Saturday, 01 August, 2026 Sunday, 02 August, 2026 Registrar Vice Chancellor

103 Commencement of New batches 2026-27 Monday, 03 August, 2026 Monday, 03 August, 2026 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

*Subject to change as per visibility of moon,    ** As per the 

availability of External Examiner


